## SHIRE OF BROOME 2022 - 2023 Fees and Charges Schedule

Fee	2021/22 Fee excl. GST	2021/22 Fee incl. GST	2022/23 Fee excl. GST	2022/23 Fee incl. GST
15 - EVENTS				
15.049 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT				
Venue Accounts				
Father McMahon Sports Field - GST Inclusive	\$58.45	\$64.30	\$57.27	\$63.00
Joseph Nipper Roe Sports Field - GST Inclusive	\$58.45	\$64.30	\$57.27	\$63.00
Event Application Fees by category:				
Category 1 (1-120 patrons, where no elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.55	\$78.55
Category 1 (1-120 patrons, where no elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required); Multiple occasions or venues	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$142.80	\$142.80
Category 2 (1-120 patrons, where any elements in Events Policy Procedure 3 are required)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84.15	\$84.15
Public notificationroad closure for event (Advertising)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$336.60	\$336.60
Category 3 (121 - 500 patrons)	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$114.00
Category 4 (501 - 1,000 patrons)	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$278.00
Category 5 (1,001 - 2,500 patrons)	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$555.00
Category 6 (2,501 - 5,000 patrons)	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00
Category 7 (5,001 and above patrons)	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00
Late application and event documentation fee. Should an event permit application and documentation be submitted when more than 50% of the timeframe for approval in Schedule 1 has elapsed (i.e. the application and all documentation required to approve the permit is submitted 14 days before an event with a 30 days timeframe for approval) a penalty fee of 100% of the application fee shall be applied	100% Loading	100% Loading	100% Loading	100% Loading
Fireworks Application Fee	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$112.00

## SHIRE OF BROOME

2022 - 2023 Fees and Charges Schedule

Fee	2021/22 Fee excl. GST	2021/22 Fee incl. GST	2022/23 Fee excl. GST	2022/23 Fee incl. GST
Venue Hire Fees Exclusive Use - Cable Beach Amphitheatre, Town Beach, Concourse (Male Oval), Parks & Reserves				
Half Day Fee hire rate maximum 6 hours (power included)	\$354.55	\$390.00	\$360.00	\$396.00
Full Day Fee hire rate over 6 hours (power included)	\$645.45	\$710.00	\$650.00	\$715.00
Half Day Fee (06:00-12:00) Min hire rate - (power NOT included)	\$195.45	\$215.00	\$200.00	\$220.00
Full Day Fee (06:00-24:00) - (power NOT included)	\$354.55	\$390.00	\$400.00	\$440.00
Venue Hire Fees Exclusive Use - Venue Hire Bond Exclusive Use				
Minor Event (Up to 500 patrons)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Mid Size Event (501-2000 patrons)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Major Events (2001 and above patrons)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Venue Hire Fees Exclusive Use - Venue Hire Cancellation Fees				
14 days prior to the booking	Full Refund	Full Refund	Full Refund	Full Refund
7 days prior to the booking	50%	50%	50%	50%
48 hours prior to the booking	No Refund	No Refund	No Refund	No Refund
Venue Hire Fees Exclusive Use - Loading and Allowance				
Charitable, Non-profit and Community organisations which are based in Shire of Broome and event held has Free entry	100%	100%	100%	100%
Charitable, Non-profit and Community organisations based in Shire of Broome event held has Entry Fees charged	100%	100%	100%	100%
Events exempted through Council decision	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Others				
Marking of reticulation and electricity	\$120.00	\$132.00	\$123.12	\$135.43